ule 2.47

3) insenrt full
ame(s) and

ddress(es) of
dmimistrator(s)

y) Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’'s progress report

Form 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Jarvis Pic 02238084

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 2627 of 2010
Companies Court

1We (a)

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Neville Barry Kahn and lan Brown
Philip Stephen Bowers

Delaitte LLP Deloitte LLP
Athene Place 1 City Square
66 Shoe Lane Leeds
London LS1 2AL
EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To

(b) 26 September 2010 (b) 25 March 2011
Signed Joint / Admirustrator(s)

Dated 20 [0l /11

=
S
(=]
[s4
2
g
<
wn

AR

23/04/2011 80
COMPANIES HOUSE

oftware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




JARVIS PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
(“the Company”)

Court Number 2627 of 2010

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE
INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

21 April 2011

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for inform
The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced
in whole or In part, by the Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for inform
or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

2.47 OF THE

ation purposes.
or quoted from,
ation purposes,

NG Edwards, NB Kahn, PS Bowers and | Brown were appointed Joint Administrators of Jarvis PLC on 26

March 2010. The affairs, business and property of the Company are managed by the Jont
The Joint Administrators act as agent of the Company and without personal liability.

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Neville Barry Kahn, Philip
Stephen Bowers and lan Brown

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

Administrators.



CONTENTS

1. INTRODUCTION

2. THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

3. ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

6. ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

APPENDICES

1. tutory information

2. dministrators’ receipts and payments account as at 25 March 2011

3. dministrators’ time costs for the period 26 March 2010 to 25 March 2011

Page

Jarvis Plc —[Second progress report dated 21 Apn) 2011




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”

“the Administrators”

“BIS”

“the Company”

“Deloitte”

“the Group”

“the Lenders”

“the Rules”

“SoA”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Neville Barry Kahn, Philip

Stephen Bowers and ian Brown

The Department for Business Innovation and Skiils

Jarvis Plc {in Admimstration)

Deloitte LLP

Jarvis PLC, Jarvis Rail Limited, Fastine Limited, Jarvis
Accommodation Services Limited and Somerford

Equipment Limited

Pod

Burdale Financial Limited and Bank of Amenca, N J

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Statement of Affairs

Jarvis Plc — Second progress report dated 21 Apnl 2011




11

1.2

21

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to provide creditors
with an update on the progress of the Administratton coverng the six month pertod 26
September 2010 to 25 March 2011

Given| the information previously provided to creditors in the Administrators’ Statement of
Proposals dated 20 May 2010, we have not included detalled background information in
respect of the Company and have focused on the progress of the Administration since our
imitial feport

Credtt rs are advised that, whilst significant asset realisations for the Company are unlikely,
the Company continued to operate in the period following our appointment to assist with the
realisation of assets In other group companies, fulfilling the head office function for the Group
This has allowed the Administrators to maximise realisations in both the Company and
associated group companies, enhancing the return to the secured creditors

To facilitate this, the secured creditors have provided the Admunistrators with access to
funding across the group to fund the Administrators’ asset realisation strategy Due to the
fixed and floating charges held throughout the Group, the general body of creditors are not
affectTd by this strategy

A scthule of statutory information in respect of the Company i1s attached at Appendix 1

DetailE of the appointment of the administrators

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Neville Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers and lan Brown of Deloitte
were appomted Joint Administrators of the Company on 26 March 2010 by the Lenders under
the prowsuons of Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of the Act

The Cpurt having conduct of the proceedings s the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court, London (case number 2627 of 2010)

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Adminustrators confirm
that they are authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly
and severally

THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Introduction

The Administrators concluded that the Company could not be rescued as a going concern as
defined in Paragraph 3(1)(a) of the Act, given the extent of the financial liabilities of Jarvis
PLC, and the lack of mmediate support from key stakeholders

Conseguently, the Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Company
with th objective set out in Paragraph 3(1)(b) of the Act, which 1s to achieve a better result for
the Companys creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were to be wound
up

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective, which were approved by the
creditars of the Company by conduct of business by correspondence, are as follows

1 | they continue to manage the affairs and assets of the Company, including (but not
exclusive to) any continued trading operations of the Company, protection and

Janns Pic — Secornd progress report dated 21 Apri 2011 2




maintenance of the Company's assets, collection of debts due to the Gompany,
completion of the sales of the businesses and assets of the Compa 'y where
necessary, utiising realisations of assets where appropriate, settle any admbstratnon
expenses where such expenses are incurred for the purpose of the admmistration

and realise the remaining assets of the Company,

2 they continue with their enquines nto the conduct of the directors of the Fompany
and continue to assist any regulatory authories with their investigations into the
affarrs of the Company (to the extent required by law or other regulatory rules),

3 they be authonsed to agree the claims of the secured and preferentnaiLcredltors
against the Company unless the Administrators conclude, in their reasonable opmion,
that the Company will have no assets available for distribution to that class of creditor,

4 they be authonsed to distnibute funds to the secured and preferential creditors of the
Company as and when claims are agreed and should funds permit and In relation to
distnbutions to unsecured creditors, If the Court gives permission following an
appropnate application,

5 1f creditors of the Company so determine, at a meeting of creditors, ?ppomt a
creditors’ committee in respect of the Company to assist the Administrators {such

committee must comprise of between 3 and 5 creditors of the Company),

6 the Creditorss Committee, f appointed, shall be asked to agree |that the

Adminustrators' fees be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to matters

ansing in the Administration and asked to agree the Administrators’ expense's,

7 1f a Creditors' Committee I1s not appomted, the secured and preferential creditors (to
the extent they exist) of the Company shali be asked to agree the Admjnistrators’
fees, In accordance with Rule 2 106(5A), by reference to the time given In attending to
matters ansing In the Admmstraton and that the Administrators’ exdenses for
mileage be calculated by reference to mileage properly incurred by the Admuntstrators
and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the Administration, at the prevailing
standard mileage rate used by Deloitte at the tme when the mileage 1S incurred
(presently up to 45p per mile),

8 following the realisation of assets and resolution of all matters in the Administration,
and as quickly and efficently as 1s reasonably practicable, the Admnstrators
implement the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Administraton This
may include the distnbution of funds to unsecured creditors (proviged Court
permission 1s obtained) and then the dissolution of the Company or alternatively,
seeking to put the Company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL")} or
Compulsory Liquidation, depending on which option will result In & better|realisation
for creditors,

g f the Company Is to be placed into CVL, the Administrators propose to be appointed
Liquidators and any Creditors’ Committee appointed will become the Liqudation
Committee pursuant to R4 174 of the Rules As per paragraph 83(7) of Stt:hedule B1
of the Act and R2 117 (3) of the Rules, the creditors may nominate a different person
to be Liquidator provided the nomination 1s made before the proposals aré approved
by creditors For the purposes of $231 of the Act the Liguidators wijl each be
authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers either jomtly or severally,

10 In the absence of a Creditors' Commuttee, the secured and preferential creditors (to
the extent that they exist) of the Company shall be asked to agrée that the
Administrators be discharged from hiability per paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1
of the Act immediately upon the Administrators’ filing therr final report to creditors

Jarvis Plc — Second progress report dated 21 Apnl 2011 3




2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summansed below the progress and current status in respect of each of the
approved proposals

Proposal

Current status

1

The Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the Company and
shall continue to settle all Administration expenses Asset realisations are
substantially complete

The Administrators have concluded their investigation into the conduct of
all drrectors of the Company in the three years preceding the
Administraton  Qur report covering the outcome of these investigations
was submitted to BIS on 23 September 2010 The content of this report is
confidential and cannot be disclosed to creditors

The Administrators have agreed the claims of the secured creditors of the
Company The claims of the preferential creditors are in the process of
being reviewed and agreed

To date the Administrators have distnbuted £28,672 06 to the Lenders
under the terms of ther secunty No dividend has been paid, or 18
expected tc become payable to the preferential or unsecured creditors of
the Company

and 6

The creditors resolved not to appoint a Creditors' Committee

The Administrators have sought approval for the basis of their fees Iin
accordance with Rule 2 106(2)(B) and 2 106(5){A) of the Rules, namely,
by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and therr
staff in attending to matters ansing in the Administrations and approval of
each of the secured creditors

The Administrators shall implement the most cost effective method to
formally conclude the Administration The conclusion of the Administration
Is likely to be effected by moving the Company from Administration to
dissolution once the Administrators consider the purpose of the
Administratton has been achieved The period of the Admmistration was
extended by approval of the secured creditor to 25 September 2011

This proposal shall be considered should the Company subsequently be
placed into creditors’ voluntary or compulsory iquidation

10

The Administraters, in the absence of a Creditors’ Committee, shall
request from the secured creditors that they be discharged from lability
once they consider that the objective of the Administration has been
achieved

Furthe
estima

" information 1n respect of the realisation of assets, the status of liabilities and the
led outcome for creditors 1s contained in the following sections of this report

Jarvis Plc — Secon

d progress report dated 21 Apnl 2011 4




3.1

3.2

3.3

34

4.1

4.2

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 15 a receipts and payments account covering the pe
26 March 2010 to 25 March 2011

It should be noted that the Lenders have provided the Administrators with funding
them to realise the assets in both the Company and the Group as a whole

In this section, we have summarnsed the main asset realisations durning the six mor
to 25 March 2011

Asset realisations

Office furniture and equipment

nod from

to allow

th period

items of office furniture and equipment that were considered realisable have been spld by the
Administrators’ agents, Edward Symmons Proceeds from the sale of these assets totalled

£2 650
No further amounts are expected to be realised in respect of these assets
Software Licenses

Following our previous report to creditors the Administrators received enquiries

from two

parties that have expressed an interest 1in acquinng, or brokenng a sale of, software icences

held in the name of the Company

The Administrators have now concluded the sale of these assets for the sum of £225,000

Estimated future realisations

The Admwnistrators do not anticipate any further material realisatons to be made in the

Company

Estimated outcome for creditors

No funds will become available to enable a distnbution to be made to the preferential or

unsecured credtors of the Company

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The Company’s’ secured debt at the date of the Administration, as detaled in the
statement of affairs was £17 im There are no other secured creditors

The Lenders benefited from fixed and floating charge secunty over all assets
Company and cross guarantees from all material group entities

directors’

over the

To date £28.672 06 has been distributed to the Lenders under the terms of their secunty

Preferential creditors

Preferential clams against the Company in respect of employees’ arrears of wages and

holiday pay totalled £152,000 per the directors’ statement of affairs

Jarvis Plc — Second progress report dated 21 Apni 2011




4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

However, It 15 expected that there wili be no funds available t¢ allow a distnbution to be made
to the preferential creditors

Presc'ribed Part

The Prescrnibed Part (Section 176A and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order
2003) {applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be set aside for
unsecyred creditors  This equates to

* 1 50% of net property up to £10,000,
+ 1 20% of net property in excess of £10,000, and
* | 15 subject to @ maximum amount of £600,000

No distribution will be made to the unsecured creditors under the provisions of the Prescribed
Part as there will be insufficient floating charge realisations net of costs

Unsecured creditors

Total unsecured claims per the directors’ statement of affairs are detailed below

Unsecured Creditor Total

£'000
Trade and expense creditors 4,756
Employees and Department of Employment 2,566
HM Revenue & Customs 5,212
Unclamed dividends 73
Emplovers lability insurance claims 1,028
Pensign contributions 35
Non specific accruals 333
Total 14,003

No funps will become available to enable a distritbution to be made to the unsecured creditors
of the Company in this instance

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to the initial appointment period

The appointment of an Administrator ceases to have effect at the end of the period of one
year beginning with the date on which it takes effect

In accordance with Rule 2 112 of the Rules, The Administrators requested and were granted
the copsent of the Lenders for an extension to the initial peniod of the Administration by 6
months to 25 September 2011

This extension was sought to allow the Administrators to realise the remaining assets of the
Compalny, to conclude the Company’s Administration tax affairs and to distribute the surplus
funds (n the Administration to the Lenders under the terms of their secunty

Investigations

Withtn [six months of the appointment, the Administrators are required to report to BIS in
respect of the conduct of all directors of the Company in the three years preceding the
msolvency under the provisions of the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

Jarvis Plc = Second progress report dated 21 Apnil 2011 6



As noted m Section 22, we can confirm that our report was submitted to BIS on 23
September 2010 The content of our report Is confidential and cannot be disgclosed to
creditors

53 Exit

In accordance with the provisions of the Act incorporated by the Enterprise Act {2002, all
Administrations automatically come to an end after one year, unless an extenston 15 granted
by the Court or with consent of the creditors

There are several exit routes which are available to the Administrators such as,
a) an apphcation to Court (in the event of a Court appointment),

b) fiing a notice In Court and with the Registrar of Companies confirming that the
purpose of Administration has been sufficiently achieved, or

c) In the event that the company has no property the Administrators may notify the
Registrar of Companies to that effect at which tme the appointment of the
Administrators ceases and three months following that date the company 15 deemed
to be dissolved

In addition the Administrators could propose to place the Company into Creditors'| Voluntary
Liquidatiocn, a Compulsory Liquidation or a Company Voluntary Arrangement

The Administrators requested and were granted the consent of the secured credifors for an
extension to the intial period of the Admimistration by 6 months to 25 September 2071

Once it i1s considered that the purpose of the Administration has been achieved, 1t 15 expected
that the exit route from the Administration will be by way of the Admimistrators moving the
Company from Administration to dissolution by filng the appropriate documentation with the
Registrar of Companies

54 S|P 13 — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice Number 13, we confirm that there have
been no transactions with connected parties in the penod

5.5 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Order in respect of the Company, Council Regulation (EU) No
1346/2000 apples and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that
regulation

6. ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

6.1 Administrators’ Fees

There were no funds available to the unsecured creditors other than by wvirtue| of Section
176A(2)(a) of the Act, therefore, fixing of the Administrators’ remuneration was approved In
accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, which 1s outlined as follows

. Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph (52(1)(b} of
Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed by the approval
of

Jarvis Plc — Secend progress report dated 21 Apnf 2011 7




- each secured creditor, or

- if the Administrators intend to make a distnbution {o preferential credifors, with
the approval of each secured creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who
respond to an invitation to consider approval

Time gosts to 25 March 2011 incurred by the Joint Administrators and their staff dealing with
in the Administration are £671,431 00, which represents 1955 35 hours at an average rate of

£343 3

To daf

8 per hour

e the Administrators have drawn fees of £371,376 and disbursements of £15,379

Approval was sought and granted from the secured creditors

A detajled analysis of the Administrators’ time costs is attached at Appendix 3

As previcusly discussed in Section 1, whilst significant asset realisations for the Company are
uniikely, the Company continued to operate in the period following our appointment to assist
with tHe realisation of assets in other group companies given It acted as the head office
prowsTn for the Group

This has allowed the Administrators to maximise realisations in both the Company and
assocqated Group companies, enhancing the return to the secured creditors The majonty of
the time costs detalled above were incurred In the early stages of the Administration

Credit
signific

A sum

rs are advised that cur tme costs In respect of the Adminustration have now decreased
antly

mary of the matters included in each work category Is set out below

Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notfication of
appomntment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, ¢cashiering and accounting,

Investigations Includes investigating the companies affars and i particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors,

Trading includes planning, identifying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
monitoring of performance aganst the forecasts, managing cperations, dealing with
supplier and landlord 1ssues to ensure continuity of operations, accounting and
employees (including pensions and other staff benefits),

Realisation of assets includes identifying, secunng and insunng assets, sale of
business, fransition of contracts, property 1ssues, disposal of stocks, collection of
debts, realisation of other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters,

Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential
claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims, and

Case Specific Matters includes all other matters ansing in the Administration which
are not covered by any of the above work functions

Further information s given In the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’
publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Adminustrators’ Fees', a copy of which can be requested or

can be

downloaded from the following website

http //www 13 org uk/media/documents/technical ibrary/SIPS/SIP%209%20E &% 20W%20INT

ER pdf

Jarvis Plc — Secon

0 progress report dated 21 Apn) 2011 8




6.2

6.3

A copy of the Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (E&W) (SIP 9), relating to the rem
of the office holder can also be provided upon written request at no charge

Dishursements

The Administrators’ direct disbursements for the Administration are as follows

Nature of Disbursement 26/03/10 - 26/09/10 -

25/09/10 15/03/11
Accommodation 525978 -
Mieage 1,028 47 984
Parking 366 51 12 34
Statonery and Postage 430 27 -
Subsstence 1,259 19 1672
Business Calls 3904 -
Storage - 157 23
Travel 6,472 15 124 50
Statutory Bond 360 00 -
TOTAL 15,216 41 320 83

Lineration

Mileage s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at

the time when the mileage is incurred

Disbursements totalling £15,379 have been approved by the secured creditors and drawn

accordingly

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categores of staff 1s based on our 2010 and

2011 charge out rates as summansed below Manager rates include all grades of
manager

Grade £ £
2010 2011

Partners/Associate 53510 895 560 to 895

Partners/Directors

Managers 265 to 640 280 to 670

Assistants and 165 to 265 175 to 280

Support Staff

assistant

The above bands are specific to the Reorganisation Services department partne

and staff

In certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Drivers Jonas Deloitte may be required on the case These

departments may charge rates that fall outside the Reorganisation Sefvices depa

ent bands

quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, av'erage rates

may also fall outside the Reorganisation Services department bands

Jarvis Plc — Second progress report dated 21 Apnil 2011




All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record ther time
spent|working on the case on a computersed time recording system Time spent by
secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their
seniornty and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial

value of the assets being realtsed and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 January 2011, charge out rates were increased by an average of 5% and
the ch‘arge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

6.4 Other|professional costs

As previously advised, SNR Denton UK LLP {formerly Denton Wilde Sapte LLP) are instructed
by thel Administrators to advise on appropriate legal matters Legal fees incurred and paid to
date total £54,075

In addition, Edward Symmans, a firm of agents, are instructed by the Administrators to assist
n reaﬁsung the chattel assets of the Company No fees have been paid to the Administrators’
agents to date

All professional costs are reviewed before payment 1s approved

Jarvis Plc — Second progress report dated 21 Apnl 2011 10




JARVIS PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION

Appendix 2

Company Name

Previous Names

Jarvis PLC

J Jarws HoldingsPLC
Jorraban (No 15) Public Limited Company

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appomtment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

In Administration

High Court of Jushce, Chancery Division,
Companies Court, London

2627 of 2010
26 March 2010

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Nevilie Barry Kahn, f
Stephen Bowers and lan Brown
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Delotte LLP
Athene Place
66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3BQ

02238084
31 March 1288

Mark Adeyemi Asagba Akinlade

Jhilip

Burdale Financial Limited and Bank of America, N A

Grant Thornton LLP

The Lenders — under paragraph 14 of Sched
of the Insolvency Act 1986

Chnstopher John Rew

Graham Mark Denton

Steven John Norns

Stuart Wilson Laird

Elizabeth Jill Filkin

Mark Adeyemi Asagba Akiniade

ule B1

Jarvis Plc - Second progress report dated 21 Aprl 2011




Appendix 2

RECEIPTS

Investment i subsidiary undertaking
1AS 19 Pension Surplus

Burdale Funding

Group Fund|Transfer

Book Debts
Sale of Software Licenses
Miscellaneous Income

Cash at Bank - Fixed Charge
Utility Refund
Bank Interest Gross

Asset Realisations - Floating
VAT Payable

PAYMENTS

Sub Contra%tors
Direct Labour

PAYE

NI Contnbutions

Rents

Repairs & N‘amtenance
Sundry Expénses
Secunty
Payroll Costs
Group Transfer

Pra-Appolintment Wages

Distnbution to Burdale
Admmxstratc!rs' Fees

Administrator's Expenses

Legal Fees |

Other Prope{ty Expenses

Bank Charges

Repayment of Administration Funding
VAT Receuﬁbie

Balances in Hand

SofA

Jarvis PLC (In Admuinistration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments

26/03/M10 - 26/09/10 - Total
25/09/M10 25/03/11
£ £ £ £
NIL - - -
3,200 - - -
- 236,142 00 - 236,142 00
- 48,942 16 557,161 28 606,103 44
NiL 21,585 36 - 21,58538
NiL - 225,000 00 225,000 00
- 1,288 45 - 1,289 45
- 7,086 70 - 7,086 70
- 137 75 26 55 164 31
- 3627 8509 121 36
- - 2,650 00 2,650 00
- 665 00 45,463 75 46,128 75
308,807 99 827,736 68 1,136,544 67
5,425 17 - 542517
98,786 68 - 98,786 68
38,816 65 - 38,816 65
32,399 84 - 32,392 B4
11,583 10 - 11,683 10
1822 - 182 2
6857 92 - 697 92
140 00 - 140 00
84 00 - 84 00
125,394 39 - 125,394 39
1,051 49 - 1,051 49
28,872 06 - 28,672 06
- 371,376 43 371,376 43
- 15,378 81 15,378 81
- 54,075 30 54,075 30
3,800 00 - 3,800 00
10 00 10 00 2000
- 9,469 66 9,468 66
856 76 77,977 16 78,833 92
347,900 26 528,287 36 876,187 62
(32,005 57) 270,093 75 270,093 75
315,894 69 798,381 11 1,146,281 37

Janvis Plc — Second progress report dated 21 Apnl 2011




1102 (udy 12 pelep wodal ssesBosd puodes — ld SIuer

Hodes BL) UM PILIBILCD SetaU Kiojeur|die U YIm Uo|iauniuod V| pas 8q pInous fseununs g peests DuiBq SUIBRY Jo/pUR PRS|ESI Buraq j0s58 0L

o BryeA [ERUREY Uy YR ey o faerdies sa orpreberbuwey-soususdie puR Aolues JIOIL g peseq 6580 BY) jO 1adse UEE UG oM o) peulissa olam yeis sieudoNids BUj  PEIBACIRI JO PRRIGOBI Ue] JOU BB Juswubisee ey) uo Bunpom 819 [RUBIBIOBE

£queds sl 6 @I9Bid ASUoADEU] JO JUDIIOIEIS LI DOUBPIOIIE Ui eAcas pepoxd 81 paunou) $is0d aun jo ARwlng v WesAs gﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁg-gﬁ paufssa (siaiysea BUIPNRU) §8)S [EYI6} pUB BIOULED I

B L 31V O1 NMVHQ §334 101

8¢ £bE 00 bEY'LLD  GC 956') SZ L60'ZSV SR 6O 00 06L'sOF 5T T80'L GLebS'cLL  SZEol 1S0D 7 SYNOHTV.IOL
L) 285 | [00BLL'96 O §91 - - 00 ¥Z5'8L 05 £V 00Z65'2L _D91LZ
£6 20F 05 I51'9L oL OP - - 05 L55'6 0} 2E 00 009'9 008 Jeuip
90 679 00 89s'0F 0529 - - 00 v/5'62 08 8¥ 0o ze6'0L 09 E) LlyApue xel
8z 0£9 05'Z6L'6E 0929 - - 05 ¢6E'6E 0829 - - suojsued
siopepy oyoads asen
8E LIS 05 Si8'8LL  Sb PIS 00 19L'7L 08 I8Z 06 615'S0L __ $9 882 [ 00 |
8¢ 046 05 €602  SLEL [ ETAD 0s @ 05 €p8'FZ 69 €9 00 56 00t painsesun
00 SvE 0§ L£0'9 05 £k - - 05 ££0'9 05 /1 - - s18ployaiRyS
00 Ov8 00 0v9 0 - - 00 ObY oo L - - peinseg
g 00£ 05 POL'SPL OB Z8F D0 9¥0'LL  OE 612 05 850'FZ2 05 £0Z - - seokodwy
sJ0}|pau)d
LI LZb czsiv'at (v S8 00 05L'Z 00 0L 05 0FZ'r2 55 95 5. v80'0L__ S8 8L
15822 00 00V'Z 05 0b 00o0sk'z 0001 00 082 050 - - €105y / £50U[BNE JO &g
00 592 0s ZIt'e 052 - - 05 ZIE'E 052k - - anL) jo uoueley
00 9t5 0§ 8¥1'6 0y Lb - - - - 05 8¥L's oL 2 ployeseen pue pjoysesd - Auadoid
b6 9Ls SZIOL'EL  OpPZ - - 40 59t 'L -1 ¥ 44 SZ 986 T S0[3|YBA pue sBumd pue s8IMX|4 Yuewdinby puejueld
0008 00 €I8°6 06 b} - - 00 €£16'S 08 ¥1 - - (oo1g 8§ ) sjessy o0
00 00§ 00'000'¢ 00'9 - - 00 000'€ 009 - - sigag ¥ood
8)9sSY JO UOfIeS][EdY
S £62 §2 5¥0'L0Z 0L §89 00 6ZZ'0S _ 00 282 ST 600°L0L  OF §Zt 05 LI8'6F 06 2L
S¥°C6T &L SpO°L0Z 01 589 00 6ZZ'o% 00 /82 ST 600101 OZSZE 05 L1e'sF 062 epui) o] Bursean pue Buiper)
Buipe),
78 9¢E 05 £EZ'E 096 - - 08 8EY'Z 098 00 §6L 001
Z8 9L 05 ££2'e 096 - - 05 9Er'Z 098 00 564 00t 19npuoy 1039 0J|Q uo sHodey
suonebpsaay]
T LGE 00 G89'SSL 0L SEP §Z 696'97 S0 STV ST 866'CH Sl 292 05 LEL'PE 0B IF
82 SI¥ ST 6Z6'L8  S.90Z 00 0B0'S 00 92 ST ¥ZL'6Y sL vEl 00 SKi'eE DO OF (syoeey Bupnoeg queunuioddy jo uoneaynon G e} suapay (e
gl 19z SLOTL'IE  SLIY S166¢'81  Sv S8 05 0LL"LL 08 ¥9 05 910°} 06 | 2inso) pue uewsbeueyy ‘uosiaedng eseD
28258 00 628'0E 08 9% ossev'e 09¢€l 0g£aL'L2 0z €2 - - Buii4 Aoymeyg pue Bupsiysed
Bujuue|d pue uopensiuWpPY

UOREASIUJWIPY U] - 91d SIAJED

L LOZ/C0/SZ O} 0L0Z/COI9Z S150D FNIL

¢ xipuaddy




